

## Huron's Joy Brown Recognized as One of Savoy Magazine's Most Influential Corporate Directors

November 21, 2024

CHICAGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 21, 2024-- Global professional services firm Huron (NASDAQ: HURN) today announced that Joy Brown, a board member of the firm, has been named one of <u>Savoy Magazine's 2024 Most Influential Corporate Directors</u>, which celebrates the most accomplished and impactful leaders in corporate governance. This recognition highlights Joy's significant contributions to Huron and her commitment to corporate governance excellence.

"We are thrilled to see Joy recognized as one of the Most Influential Corporate Directors of 2024," said Mark Hussey, chief executive officer and president at Huron. "Joy's leadership, innovation and technology expertise have been invaluable. This well-deserved honor reflects her exceptional impact at Huron and in the broader corporate community."

Joy has been a member of Huron's Board of Directors since September 2022 and serves as chair of the Technology and Information Security Committee and as a member of the Compensation and Finance and Capital Allocation Committees. Joy is an accomplished technology executive with deep experience helping global organizations across industries embrace data and change using innovative technology and advanced analytics to drive positive change.

Savoy Magazine is a leading business and lifestyle publication focused on African American leadership and achievement. Savoy's 2024 Most Influential Corporate Directors issue celebrates trailblazing directors who have demonstrated exceptional leadership and influence within national and global corporations. These honorees have driven growth, shaped corporate governance, and fostered inclusive leadership practices, all while guiding companies through an era of profound transformation and innovation.

## **ABOUT HURON**

Huron is a global professional services firm that collaborates with clients to **put possible into practice** by creating sound strategies, optimizing operations, accelerating digital transformation, and empowering businesses and their people to own their future. By embracing diverse perspectives, encouraging new ideas and challenging the status quo, we create sustainable results for the organizations we serve. Learn more at <a href="https://www.huronconsultinggroup.com">www.huronconsultinggroup.com</a>.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241121770183/en/</u>

Allie Bovis abovis@hcg.com

Source: Huron